
 

 

 
ANNEX 3 

 
CITY OF YORK COUNCIL STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAMMES 
 

 
City of York Council Capital Footway Programme 2015/16 
 
 
Road Ward Estimate 

(£) 
A Roads   
A1036 Lord Mayors Walk (Part) Guildhall 

 
50,000 

 
 
B Roads 
B1363 Wigginton Road (Part) 
B1227 Bridge Street 

 
 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Guildhall 
 

 
 

19,500 
67,000 

C Roads   
Haxby Road (Part) 
Station Road (Part), Copmanthorpe 
 

Huntington & New Earswick 
Rural West York 

19,000 
35,000 

Unclassified   
King Street (Part) 
Newborough Street/Scarborough 
Terrace (Part) 
Racecourse Road 
Clifton Green (Part) 
Moor Lane (Part) 
West Nooks (Part) 
Turnmire Road (Part) 
 
Slurry Sealing 
Various Locations 

Guildhall 
Clifton 
 
Micklegate 
Clifton 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Dringhouse & Woodthorpe 
 
 
Various 

30,000 
36,000 

 
128,000 

28,500 
14,500 

124,000 
43,500 

 
 

70,000 
   

 
 

  
Total 

 
665,000 

 
Concrete Repairs 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
 Various Locations Various 75,000 
    

   
Total 

 
75,000 

 
  



 

 

Back Lanes 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 

 Various Locations Various 10,000 
    

   
Total 

 
10,000 

 
 
City of York Council Drainage Capital Programme 2015/16 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
 Various Issues Various 200,000 
    

   
Total 

 
200,000 

 
 

City of York Council Capital Bridge Programme 2014/15 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
 Various Issues Various 200,000 
    
    

   
Total 

 
200,000 

 
 
City of York Council Capital Street Lighting Programme 2015/16 
 
Carbon Reduction (LED Replacement) 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
 Various Locations Various 1,000,000 

 

   
Total 

 
1,000,000 

 
Total City of York Council Structural Maintenance                                        £2,150,000



 

 

ANNEX 4 
 

LTP STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAMMES 
 
LTP Principal Roads Programme 2015/16 
 
Road Ward Estimate (£) 
A Roads   

A59 Holgate Road (Part) 
A1036 Jewbury 
 

Holgate 
Guildhall 

98,360 
82,000 

B Roads 
B1363 Wigginton Road (Part), Clifton 
Without 
B1228 Elvington lane (Part) 
 

 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Without 
Derwent 

 
80,000 

 
88,750 

C Roads   
C292 Main Street (Part), 
Copmanthorpe 
C293 Field Lane (Part) 
C92 Station Road 
C90 Huntington Road (Part) 
C90 Strensall road (Part) 

Rural West York 
 
Heslington 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Guildhall 
Strensall 

30,750 
 

50,000 
69,250 
34,000 
46,000 

 
Unclassified 
School Lane, Copmanthorpe 
South Lane 
Knavesmire Crescent (Part) 
Holtby Lane (Part) 
Kirkcroft 
Fulfordgate 
Wetherby Road, Rufforth 
Westwood Terrace (Part) 
Howard Drive 
Outgang Lane 
Long Ridge Lane (Part), Upper 
Poppleton 
Cranbrook Road 128,760 

Chestnut Grove 
Mattison Way 
Union Terrace 

28,490 

 

 
 
Rural West York 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Micklegate 
Derwent 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Fulford 
Rural West York 
Micklegate 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Osbaldwick 
Rural West York 
 
Acomb 
Huntington & New Earswick 
Holgate 
Guildhall 
 

 
 

 
 

22,250 
65,000 
17,750 
24,250 
24,500 
28,750 
40,250 
24,250 
24,500 
89,000 
43,750 

 
62,380 
35,210 
38,850 
44,340 

 
Highway 

Total 
_________ 

 
1,164,140 

 
  



 

 

LTP Surface Dressing Programme 2015/16 
 
 Road 

 
Lords Moor Lane 
Oaken Grove 
Water End 
Main Street, Nether Poppleton 

Ward 
 
Strensall 
Haxby & Wiggington 
Holgate 
Rural West York 

 

 Malton Road, Heworth 
Askham Lane 
Bishopthorpe Road 
Naburn Lane 
Strensall Lane 
Rawcliffe Lane 
 
Tadcaster Road 
Station Road, Upper Poppleton 

Heworth Without 
Westfield 
Micklegate 
Wheldrake 
Strensall 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Without 
Rural West York 
Rural West York 
 
 

 

   
Total 

 
200,000 

 
 
LTP Large Patching Programme 2015/16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Road 
 
St Helen's Road 
Wetherby Road, Acomb 
Salisbury Terrace 
Bridge Rd j/w Appleton Rd 
Beckfield Lane Rdbt 
Gale Lane Rdbt 
Wetherby Road, Rufforth 
Millfield Lane, Upper Poppleton 
Thanet Road 
Water End 
Water Lane  
Eastfield Avenue 
 
Corban Lane 
Strensall Road Rdbt  
 
Towthorpe Road 
Riverside Crescent 
Barley Rise 
Burton Stone Lane 
St Marks Grove, Rawcliffe 
 
Harden Close 
 
Water End, roundabout 

 
Ward 
 
Dringhouses & Woodthorpe 
Rural West York 
Holgate 
Bishopthorpe 
Acomb 
Westfield 
Rural West York 
Rural West York 
Dringhouses & Woodthorpe 
Holgate 
Rural West York 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Without 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Without 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Huntington & New Earswick 
Strensall 
Clifton 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Without 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Without 
Clifton 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

    

   
Total 

 
200,000 

 
LTP Street Lighting Improvements 2015/16 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
 Various Locations Various 223,000 
    

 
   

Total 
 

223,000 
 
LTP Footway Programme 2015/16 
 

 

 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
    
 B Roads 

B1227 Low Ousegate (Part) 
 
Unclassified 

 
Guildhall 

 
100,000 

 South Lane 
Kennedy Drive (Part) 
Hamilton Way (Part) 
Fairfields Drive (Part) 
 
Ingram Avenue(Part) 
Ramsey Avenue (Part) 
Byland Avenue  

Barker lane (Part) 

Hempland Lane (Part) 

Maple Avenue 
 

Haxby & Wigginton 
Haxby & Wigginton 
Holgate 
Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton 
Without 
Clifton 
Bishopthorpe 
Heworth 
Micklegate 
Heworth 
Bishopthorpe 

35,910 
58,910 
12,000 

7,530 
 

31,830 
41,170 
67,000 

9,170 
27,080 
92,260 
 

   Footway 
Total 

 

 
482,860 

    
 

    
Total LTP Structural Maintenance                                                                    £2,071,640 
  



 

 

ANNEX 5 
 

ADDITIONAL HIGHWAYS MAINTENANCE CAPITAL FUNDED PROGRAMMES 
 
 
Surface Treatment Programme 2015/16 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
 Various Locations Various 200,000 
    

200,000 
  Total  
Carbon Reduction (LED Replacement) 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 

 Various Locations Various 570,000 
    

570,000 
  Total  
City of York Council Drainage Capital Programme 2015/16 
 
 Road Ward Estimate (£) 
 Various Locations 

Flood Risk Schemes 
Survey and mapping work 
Flood sign improvements 

Various 
Various 
Various 
Various 

300,000 
100,000 
100,000 

50,000 
    

550,000 
  Total  
 
Winter Maintenance – Salt Bin Refurbishment 
 
 Road 

Various 
 

Ward 
Various 
 

Estimate (£) 
50,000 

 
Total 

   50,000 

  
Highway Schemes 
 
 C Roads 

C921 Hallcroft Lane (Part) 
C302 Wheldrake (Part) 
Unclassified 
Bad Bargain Lane (Part) 
Hornsey Garth 
Trinity Lane 
Bishophill 
 
 

 
Rural West York 
Wheldrake 
 
Heworth 
Haxby and Wigginton 
Micklegate 
Micklegate 
 
 

 
19,500 
50,000 

 
29,000 
29,000 
25,000 
28,000 

 
Highway 

Total  
180,500 



 

 

 
 
Footway Schemes 
 
 A Roads 

A59 Boroughbridge Road 
 
B Roads 
B1227 Low Ousegate (Part) 
 
Unclassified 
Greenshaw Drive (Part) 
 

 
Acomb 
 
 
Guildhall 
 
 
Haxby & Wigginngton 
 

 
50,000 

 
 

20,000 
 
 

49,500 
 

Footway 
Total 

£119,500 

   
Total Additional Highways 

 Maintenance        

 
 

£1,670,000 

    
 
 

                          
 


