CITY OF YORK COUNCIL STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAMMES

City of York Council Capital Footway Programme 2015/16

Road	Ward		Estimate (£)
A Roads A1036 Lord Mayors Walk (Part)	Guildhall		50,000
B Roads B1363 Wigginton Road (Part) B1227 Bridge Street	Haxby & Wigginton Guildhall		19,500 67,000
C Roads Haxby Road (Part) Station Road (Part), Copmanthorpe	Huntington & New Earswick Rural West York		19,000 35,000
Unclassified King Street (Part) Newborough Street/Scarborough Terrace (Part)	Guildhall Clifton		30,000 36,000
Racecourse Road Clifton Green (Part) Moor Lane (Part) West Nooks (Part)	Micklegate Clifton Haxby & Wigginton Haxby & Wigginton		128,000 28,500 14,500 124,000
Turnmire Road (Part)	Dringhouse & Woodthorpe		43,500
Slurry Sealing Various Locations	Various		70,000
Concrete Repairs		Total	665,000
•	VA/ a wal		Fatimata (C)
Road Various Locations	Ward Various		Estimate (£) 75,000
		Total	75,000

Back Lanes

Road Various Locations	Ward Various	_	Estimate (£) 10,000		
		Total	10,000		
City of York Council Drainage C	apital Programme 2015/16				
Road Various Issues	Ward Various	_	Estimate (£) 200,000		
		Total	200,000		
City of York Council Capital Brid	City of York Council Capital Bridge Programme 2014/15				
Road Various Issues	Ward Various		Estimate (£) 200,000		
		Total	200,000		
City of York Council Capital Street Lighting Programme 2015/16					
Carbon Reduction (LED Replace	ement)				
Road Various Locations	Ward Various		Estimate (£) 1,000,000		
		Total	1,000,000		
Total City of York Council Structural Maintenance			£2,150,000		

LTP STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAMMES

LTP Principal Roads Programme 2015/16

Road	Ward	Estimate (£)
A Roads A59 Holgate Road (Part)	Holgate	98,360
A1036 Jewbury	Guildhall	82,000
B Roads B1363 Wigginton Road (Part), Clifton Without	Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton Without	80,000
B1228 Elvington lane (Part)	Derwent	88,750
C Roads		
C292 Main Street (Part), Copmanthorpe	Rural West York	30,750
C293 Field Lane (Part)	Heslington	50,000
C92 Station Road	Haxby & Wigginton	69,250
C90 Huntington Road (Part)	Guildhall	34,000
C90 Strensall road (Part)	Strensall	46,000
Unclassified		
School Lane, Copmanthorpe	Rural West York	22,250
South Lane	Haxby & Wigginton	65,000
Knavesmire Crescent (Part)	Micklegate Derwent	17,750
Holtby Lane (Part) Kirkcroft	Haxby & Wigginton	24,250 24,500
Fulfordgate	Fulford	28,750
Wetherby Road, Rufforth	Rural West York	40,250
Westwood Terrace (Part)	Micklegate	24,250
Howard Drive	Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton	24,500
Outgang Lane	Osbaldwick	89,000
Long Ridge Lane (Part), Upper Poppleton	Rural West York	43,750
Cranbrook Road	Acomb	62,380
Chestnut Grove	Huntington & New Earswick	35,210
Mattison Way	Holgate	38,850
Union Terrace	Guildhall	44,340
		Highway
		Total

1,164,140

LTP Surface Dressing Programme 2015/16

Road Ward

Lords Moor Lane Strensall

Oaken Grove Haxby & Wiggington

Water End Holgate

Main Street, Nether Poppleton Rural West York Malton Road, Heworth Heworth Without

Askham Lane Westfield
Bishopthorpe Road Micklegate
Naburn Lane Wheldrake
Strensall Lane Strensall

Rawcliffe Lane Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton

Without

Tadcaster Road Rural West York

Station Road, Upper Poppleton Rural West York

Total 200,000

LTP Large Patching Programme 2015/16

Road Ward

St Helen's Road Dringhouses & Woodthorpe

Wetherby Road, Acomb Rural West York

Salisbury Terrace Holgate
Bridge Rd j/w Appleton Rd Bishopthorpe
Beckfield Lane Rdbt Acomb
Gale Lane Rdbt Westfield

Wetherby Road, Rufforth Rural West York Millfield Lane, Upper Poppleton Rural West York

Thanet Road Dringhouses & Woodthorpe

Water End Holgate

Water Lane Rural West York

Eastfield Avenue Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton

Without
Corban Lane Haxby & Wigginton

Strensall Road Rdbt Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton

Without

Towthorpe Road Haxby & Wigginton

Riverside Crescent Huntington & New Earswick

Barley Rise Strensall
Burton Stone Lane Clifton

St Marks Grove, Rawcliffe Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton

Without

Harden Close Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton

Without

Water End, roundabout Clifton

000,00

LTP Street Lighting Improvements 2015/16

Road	Ward	E	Estimate (£)
Various Locations	Various		223,000
		 Total	223 000

LTP Footway Programme 2015/16

Road	Ward	Estimate (£)
B Roads B1227 Low Ousegate (Part)	Guildhall	100,000
Unclassified		
South Lane	Haxby & Wigginton	35,910
Kennedy Drive (Part)	Haxby & Wigginton	58,910
Hamilton Way (Part)	Holgate	12,000
Fairfields Drive (Part)	Skelton, Rawcliffe & Clifton Without	7,530
Ingram Avenue(Part)	Clifton	31,830
Ramsey Avenue (Part)	Bishopthorpe	41,170
Byland Avenue	Heworth	67,000
Barker lane (Part)	Micklegate	9,170
Hempland Lane (Part)	Heworth	27,080
Maple Avenue	Bishopthorpe	92,260
		Footway
		Total

482,860

Total LTP Structural Maintenance

£2,071,640

180,500

ADDITIONAL HIGHWAYS MAINTENANCE CAPITAL FUNDED PROGRAMMES

Surface Treatment	Programme	2015/16
-------------------	-----------	---------

Suria	ice Treatment Programme 2015/16			
	Road Various Locations	Ward Various		Estimate (£) 200,000
				200,000
			Total	,
Carb	on Reduction (LED Replacement)			
	Road	Ward		Estimate (£)
	Various Locations	Various		570,000
				570,000
			Total	0.0,000
City	of York Council Drainage Capital P	rogramme 2015/16		
	Road	Ward		Estimate (£)
	Various Locations	Various		300,000
	Flood Risk Schemes	Various		100,000
	Survey and mapping work	Various		100,000
	Flood sign improvements	Various		50,000
	Flood sign improvements	vanous		50,000
				550,000
			Total	
Winter Maintenance – Salt Bin Refurbishment				
	Dood	Wand		Fatimata (C)
	Road	Ward		Estimate (£)
	Various	Various		50,000
				Total
			-	50,000
High	way Schemes			
	C Roads			
	C921 Hallcroft Lane (Part)	Rural West York		19,500
	C302 Wheldrake (Part)	Wheldrake		50,000
	Unclassified			,
	Bad Bargain Lane (Part)	Heworth		29,000
	Hornsey Garth	Haxby and Wigginton		29,000
	Trinity Lane	Micklegate		25,000
	Bishophill	Micklegate		28,000
	סופוטףוווו	wiickiegale		20,000
				Highway
				Total

Footway Schemes

A Roads

A59 Boroughbridge Road Acomb 50,000

B Roads

B1227 Low Ousegate (Part) Guildhall 20,000

Unclassified

Greenshaw Drive (Part) Haxby & Wigginngton 49,500

Footway Total

£119,500

Total Additional Highways

Maintenance £1,670,000